
West End 

 

Below are bus stops for children living within St. Mary Parish on the west end. Children living 

one mile or more from school are eligible to ride. Some of these routes include private and 

parochial students. Students who ride a bus who are not eligible are subject to disciplinary 

action. Students are to board their bus at the stop nearest their home. Stops are subject to be 

changed by the school board after school has begun. The times listed next to each stop are 

approximate and may fluctuate ten (10) minutes either way.  

 

 

 

 

ROUTES ATTACHED ARE FOR THE FOLLOWING SCHOOLS: 

B. E. BOUDREAUX SCHOOL 

WEST ST. MARY HIGH SCHOOL 

RAINTREE ELEMENTARY 

FOSTER ELEMENTARY 

LAGRANGE ELEMENTARY 

FRANKLIN HIGH 

FRANKLIN JR HIGH 

CENTERVILLE SCHOOL 

HERNANDEZ ELEMENTARY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Angie Ardoin      Bus #14 

Main Street  6:30  2:52 

Main Street (McDonald's)  6:32  2:51 

Weber/Robert St.  6:34  2:50 

Weber St./Teche Clinic  6:35  2:49 

Weber St./Isabella St.  6:36  2:59 

1012 Cayce St.   6:38  2:55 

Cayce St./Oakdale St.  6:39  2:56 

Cayce St/ Bigler St.  6:40  2:35 

Cayce St./Ida St.  6:41  2:30 

1111 Lee Charles St.  6:42  3:35 

Plantation Apts.  6:43  3:25 

Barrow St//Forest St.  6;44  3:26 

FRANKLIN JR HIGH  6:44  3:26 

FRANKLIN SR. HIGH  6:49  3:27 

Iberia/Talbot St.  7:00  3:28 

Iberia/Eagle   7:01  3:29 

813 Iberia Street  7:03  3:31 

1012 Cayce Street  7:06  3:32 

Cance St./Oakdale St.  7:08  3:33 

Becnel Street  7:17  3:18 

Barrow St./Forest St.  7:20  3:16 

Barrow St./Wilfred St.  7:22  3:12 

Plantation Apts.  7:25  3:14 

1110 Lee Charles St.  7:26  3:14 

LAGRANGE ELEMENTARY 7:32  3:23 



David Manaeux     Bus #23 

BB Lane      6:30  2:40 

Big Four Corners Lane                             6:39             2:40 

Cypremont Rd/Riveria    6:42  2:42 

Cypremont Rd/Connie Ln    6:45  2:45 

256 Cypremont Rd     6:47  2:46 

268 Cypremont Rd     6:48  2:46 

AB Martin Rd      6:50  2:47 

905 AB Martin Rd     6:51  2:49 

AB Martin/Edward Ln    6:52  2:50 

AB Martin/Dianne Ln     6:55  2:51 

AB Martin Rd/ Kyle Lane    6:57  2:54 

B E BOUDREAUX MIDDLE   7:01  2:30 

WEST ST MARY     7:03  2:32 

BB Lane      7:10  3:20 

Big Four Corners Lane    7:12  3:22 

Cypremont Rd/Riveria    7:13  3:22 

Cypremont Rd/Connie Ln    7:15  3:23 

256 Cypremont Rd     7:17  3:24 

268 Cypremont Rd     7:18  3:25 

905 AB Martin Rd     7:18  3:26 

AB Martin/Edward Ln    7:20  3:28 

AB Martin/Dianne Ln     7:21  3:30 

AB Martin Rd/ Kyle Lane    7:24  3:32 

RAINTREE ELEMENTARY   7:27  3:15  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Traci Gouldi     Bus #28 

1015 Verdun Ln     6:40   2:45 

1024 Verdun Ln     6:41   2:46 

Verdun Ln       6:41   2:49 

1123 Verdun Ln     6:42   2:51 

1156 Verdun     6:43  2:51 

1178 Verdun Ln    6:43  2:52 

1199 Verdun Ln    6:44  2:53 

1215 Verdun Ln    6:45  2:54 

Verdun Ln/Cremo Rd    6:45  2:55 

1222 Verdun Ln    6:47  2:56 

CENTERVILLE SCHOOL   6:55  3:00 

Hwy 182 & Clausens Rd   7:00  3:30 

Prairie S Rd     7:08  3:31 

1015 Hwy 182     7:10  3:36 

Hwy 182/Sunset Tailorpark   7:13  3:37 

Prairie Rd S     7:15  3:38 

Praire & Tiger Ln    7:17  3:39 

CENTERVILLE SCHOOL   7:30  3:25 

1229 Hwy 182     7:40  2:50 

1357 Hwy 182     7:41  2:51 

1745 Hwy 182     7:42  2:54 

2200 Hwy 182     7:43  2:56 

2514 Hwy 182     7:44  2:59 

HOLY CROSS ELEMENTARY  7:50  2:40 

HANSON HIGH    7:55  2:30 

FOSTER ELEMENTARY   7:05  2:45 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Marcus Pellerin     Bus # 27 

Corner Main & Blakesly    6:30  2:45 

Main in front of gas station    6:32  2:46 

Main & Second     6:34  2:42 

Corner King and Hospital Ave   6:35  2:43 

A st & Cynthia     6:36  2:44 

Secomd & Adams     6:38  2:46 

Adams st apartment      6:39  2:50 

Willow & First st     6:40  2:51 

Willow & Second street    6:43 

 610 Trowbridge     6:45  2:53 

FRANKLIN JR. HIGH    6:50  2:30 

FRANKLIN SR. HIGH    6:55  2:40 

Easy St. (ELEMENTARY)    7:10  3:20 

Main & Second     7:20  3:25 

1323 Iberia street     7:22  3:26 

Becnel & Joel F;etcher    7:25  3:36 

220 Hebert St      7:35  3:45 

Weber & Isabella 

Weber & Hanson 

Weber & Mechanic 

LAGRANGE ELEMENTARY   7:45  3:10  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Kyla Louis (Updated 7/27/2015)                          Bus #39 

Main & MLK       6:45  2:40   

MLK 

Sunset Trailerpark      6:47  2:41 

MLK/Bollard       6:48  2:42 

Railroad st       6:50  2:45 

1056 Railroad       6:51  2:46 

1069 Railroad       6:51  2:47 

1088 Railroad       6:52  2:49 

1098 Railroad       6:52  2:50 

Lockley/Bollard      6:55  2:44 

115 Lockley St       6:57  2:55 

133 Lockley St       6:57  2:57 

145 Lockley St       6:58  2:39 

B E BOUDREAUX MIDDLE     6:59  2:30 

WEST ST MARY      6:57  2:33 

Main & MLK       7:05  3:01 

MLK        7:07  3:02 

Sunsett Trailorpark      7:08  3:03 

Railroad st       7:10  3:05 

1056 Railroad       7:12  3:06 

1069 Railroad       7:12  3:08 

1088 Railroad       7:13  3:10 

1098 Railroad       7:13  3:12 

Lockley/Bollard      7:15  3:12 

115 Lockley St      7:16  3:13 

133 Lockley St      7:17  3:17 

145 Lockley St      7:18  2:18 

RAINTREE ELEMENTARY    7:25  3:00 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Frank Stewart      Bus #147 

2116 Eisenhower St.  6:30 2:59 

Donna Dr./Pecan Dr.  6:33 2:56 

Becky Dr./Pecan Dr.  6:34 2:55 

Canal Dr./Pecan Dr.  6:35 2:53 

Curtis Dr./Joan Dr.  6:35 2:51 

Donna Dr./Curtis Dr.  6:37 2:50 

Guidroz/Pine St.  6:38 2:48 

Robicheaux Rd      6:40  2:45   

Eisenhower St       6:42  2:46 

209 Hebert St      6:45  2:48 

1015 Chatsworth Rd     6:49  2:52 

Becnel St      6:50  2:53 

456 Becnel St.      6:51  2:55 

FRANKLIN JR HIGH    6:56  2:30 

FRANKLIN HIGH     7:04  2:41 

Anderson & Joseph     7:30  3:15 

St. John & Trowbridge    7:28  3:17 

334 Anderson st     7:16  3:18 

Anderson & Adams     7:15  3:20 

Blakesley Trailerpark     7:12  3:25 

A & Bayouview     7:10  3:27 

Hospital Ave      7:06  3:31 

HERNANDEZ ELEMENTARY    7:32  3:05 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Rickey Collar      Bus #17 

Main & Rod Lane     6:40  2:40 

125 Rod Ln      6:41  2:41 

Rod/Bollard      6:42  2:43 

Rod/TJ Hatcherson     6:43  2:44 

Railroad      6:45  2:46 

230 Rosebud      6:47  2:47 

Rosebud/TJ Hatcherson    6:48  2:48 

Rosebud/Bollard     6:49  2:49 

B E BOUDREAUX     6:56  2:30 

Main/ Rod      7:05  3:05 

125 Rod Ln      7:06  3:06 

Rod/Bollard      7:07  3:07 

Rod/TJ Hatcherson     7:08  3:08 

Railroad      7:10  3:10 

230 Rosebud      7:11  3:11 

Rosebud/TJ Hatcherson    7:12  3:12 

Rosebud/Bollard     7:13  3:13 

RAINTREE ELEMENTARY   7:17  3:00 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Felicia Johnson      Bus #82 

Banner Rd       6:39  2:43 

Arlington Rd       6:40  2:44 

Tamporello Lane      6:41  2:45 

87 Main St       6:42  2:48 

Parish Barn Bridge 

Kemper Rd       6:45  2:52 

Dixie Rd       6:48  2:57 

Lee Street       6:49  2:58 

FRANKLIN JR. HIGH     6:52  2:30 

FRANKLIN SR. HIGH     7:00  2:45 

Banner Rd       7:10  3:10 

Arlington Rd       7:12  3:11 

Tamporello Lane      7:13  3:12 

Kemper Rd       7:19  3:22 

Dixie Rd       7:21  3:28 

Lee Street       7:22  3:33 

FOSTER ELEMENTARY     7:25  3:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Trinette Lee      Bus #21 

Robertson St (Square I & II Apts)   6:40  2:45 

Third/MLK      6:42  2:46 

2nd & MLK      6:45  2:47 

3rd & Morris      6:47  2:48 

FRANKLIN JR. HIGH    6:56  2:41 

FRANKLIN SR. HIGH    7:10  2:30 

3rd & Morris      7:15  2:45 

317 Second st      7:16  3:07 

233 Sixth St      7:18  3:07 

308 Seventh St     7:19  3:08 

315 Seventh St     7:20  3:08 

325 seventh St      7:21  3:09 

344 Seventh St     7:22  3:10 

455 Ninth st      7:23  3:11 

432 Ninth St      7:24  3:12 

117 Park Ave      7:25  3:13 

FOSTER ELEMENTARY    7:27  3:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



John Lively     Bus #81 

100568 Hwy 182     6:20  2:40 

322114 Hwy 182     6:20  2:39 

10596 Hwy 318     6:25  2:40 

11506 Hwy 318     6:26  2:41 

12145 Hwy 318     6:27  2:42 

134, 145, 156 Eves St     6:28  2:43 

Eves St      6:29  2:44 

Eves St      6:30  2:45 

156 Eve St @ Hwy 318    6:32  2:46 

212, 228, 239 Eve St     6:35  2:48 

209 Inez Dr      6:36  2:49 

215 Inez Dr      6:37  2:51 

225 Inez Dr      6:38  2:52 

239 Inez Dr      6:39  2:54 

249 Inez Dr      6:41  2:56 

456 Desonier Rd     6:45  2:57 

Desonier Rd      6:50  2:59 

Desonier Rd      6:55  3:00 

WEST ST MARY     7:05  2:30 

B E BOUDREAUX MIDDLE   7:07  2:32 

Glen/Becky Ln     7:10  3:16 

Hwy 318      7:16  3:19 

10596 Hwy 318     7:17  3:20 

11506 Hwy 318     7:18  3:22 

12145 Hwy 318 (w)     7:19  3:24 

134 Eves St      7:20  3:25 

145 Eves St      7:21  3:26 

Eves St      7:21  3:27 

156 Eve St      7:22  3:29 

178 Eve St      7:23  3:30 

212, 228, 235 Eve St     7:24  3:32 

209 Inez Dr      7:25  3:35 

215 Inez Dr      7:26  3:35 

225 Inez Dr @ 318     7:27  3:36 

239, 255, 288 Inez Dr     7:28  3:37 

249 Inez Dr      7:29  3:38 

456 Desonier Rd     7:30  3:40 

Desonier Rd      7:32  3:42 

RAINTREE ELEMENTARY   7:45  3:08 



 Christine Thomassie     Bus #29 

Short st      6:40  2:45 

Pecan/Industrial     6:42  2:46 

Pecan/Chatsworth     6:44  2:47 

FRANKLIN HIGH     6:55  2:40 

FRANKLIN JR HIGH    7:00  2:30 

Riverpointe Apts     7:08  3:00 

1101 Pecan Dr      7:10  3:00 

Pecan/Industrial     7:11  3:01 

Pecan/Chatsworth     7:12  3:02 

Pecan/Joan Dr      7:13  3:03 

1234 Pecan Dr      7:14  3:04 

1256 Pecan Dr      7:15  3:05 

Corner Pecan & 1134 Joan Dr   7:16  3:06 

1455 Pecan Dr      7:17  3:07 

Canal Dr      7:18  3:08 

Robicheaux Rd     7:40  2:45   

Eisenhower St      7:42  2:46 

209 Hebert St      7:45  2:48 

215 Hebert St      7:46  2:49 

220 Hebert St      7:47  2:51 

1015 Chatsworth Rd     7:49  2:52 

Becnel St      7:50  2:53 

456 Becnel St.      7:51  2:55 

LAGRANGE ELEMENTARY   7:25  2:55 

 



 

Arbre’Naye Collins     Bus #4 

Orphan Home      6:25  2:37 

Gallender Rd      6:27  3:05 

Breckinridge      6:30  3:09 

233 Chitimacha      6:31  3:10 

Chitimachi Trail @ Ellender Road   6:32  3:11 

C.O.G.I.C. Church     6:32  2:40 

1295 Orphan Home     6:33  2:41 

182/Moresi      6:35  2:43 

Moresi @ Garden Lane    6:36  2:45 

Frontage Rd (Hwy 90 Service)   6:40  2:46 

456, 488, 516 Moresi Rd    6:42  2:49 

Lincoln Cir      6:46  2:51 

Lincoln Cir      6:47  2:52 

Collins & Bullard     6:48  2:53 

B E BOUDREAUX     6:58  2:30 

WEST ST MARY     7:01  2:31 

Orphan Home      7:10   3:21     

Gallender Rd      7:11  3:22 

Breckinridge      7:12  2:23 

233 Chitimacha      7:15  3:24 

Chitimachi Trail @ Ellender Road   7:17  3:25 

C.O.G.I.C. Church     7:18  3:26 

1295 Orphan Home     7:19  2:37 

182/Moresi      7:20  3:27 

Moresi @ Garden Lane    7:21  3:28 

Frontage Rd (Hwy 90 Service)   7:22  3:29 

456, 488, 516 Moresi Rd    7:23  3:30 

Lincoln Cir      7:24  3:34 

Lincoln Cir      7:25  3:35 

Collins & Bullard     7:25  3:33 

RAINTREE ELEMENTARY   7:27  3:19 

 



Pearly Thomas     Bus #58 

105 Easy St      6:30 

110 Easy St      6:31 

125 Easy St      6:32 

130 Easy St      6:33 

145 Easy St      6:35 

259 Easy St      6:37 

277 Easy St      6:38 

288 Easy St      6:40 

Gumpoint Ln      6:42 

Gumpoint Ln      6:43 

Gumpoint Ln      6:45 

Gumpoint Ln      6:47 

FRANKLIN HIGH     6:55 

FRANKLIN JR HIGH    7:00 

105 Easy St      7:10 

110 Easy St      7:11 

125 Easy St      7:12 

130 Easy St      7:13 

145 Easy St      7:14 

259 Easy St      7:15 

277 Easy St      7:17 

288 Easy St      7:18 

Gumpoint Ln      7:25 

Gumpoint Ln      7:26 

Gumpoint Ln      7:27 

Gumpoint Ln      7:28 

FOSTER ELEMENTARY    7:35 

 



 

 

Eva Maze      Bus #148 

163 Gibbs Dr.      6:18   3:06 

150 Gibbs Dr.      6:20   3:04 

223 Gibbs Dr. Lot #1      6:22   3:03 

265 Gibbs Dr.      6:24   3:01 

299 Gibbs Dr.      6:25   3:01 

Laneview Apts     6:33  2:37 

Am Marina      6:35  2:38 

97 Main St      6:37  2:39 

100 Main St      6:38  2:40 

Police Department     6:40  2:42 

Fire Department     6:41  2:44 

Square Apartments     6:43  2:46 

400 Main St      6:51  2:53 

B E BOUDREAUX     6:56  2:30 

WEST ST MARY     7:01 

Laneview Apts     7:06  3:05 

Main St (Mitdonalds)     7:09  3:07 

97 Main St      7:11  3:09 

100 Main St      7:12  3:11 

Police Department     7:14  3:12 

Fire Department     7:15  3:14 

Square Apartments     7:16  3:16 

234 Main St      7:18  3:19 

Gibby Ld.      7:25  3:25 

RAINTREE ELEMENTARY   7:30  3:00 

 



Ren Wesley     Bus # 162 

1456 Hwy 182     6:35  2:42 

1558 Hwy 182     6:36  2:44 

1776 Hwy 182     6:38  2:46 

2089 Hwy 182     6:39  2:48 

Hwy. 319/Pickett Ln.     6:45   2:45 

Hwy. 319/Diane Ln.      6:46  2:46 

Hwy. 319/Free Ln.      6:47  2:47 

1024 Hwy. 319      6:48  2:50 

1029 Hwy. 319      6:49  2:51 

1035 Hwy. 319     6:49  2:52 

Hwy 182/Janet Ln     6:53  2:53 

Hwy 182/Lori Ln     6:55  2:54 

Hwy 182/sunset Ln     6:56  2:55 

Hwy 182/Monroe Ln     6:57  2:58 

Hwy 182/Persia Ln     6:57  3:00 

Hwy 182/Nekton Ln     6:58  3:02 

45654 Hwy 318    7:15  3:25 

56561 Hwt 318    7:17  3:57   

65159 Hwy 318    7:19  3:29 

78455 Hwy 318    7:25  3:35 

CENTERVILLE SCHOOL   7:30  3:00 

 



Randy Griffin     Bus #157 

102 S Penn Rd      6:15  2:45 

114 S Penn Rd      6:15  2:46 

125 S Penn Rd      6:16  2:47 

139 S Penn Rd      6:20  238 

144 S Penn Rd      6:22  2:49 

157 S Penn Rd      6:25  2:51 

Hwy 87      6:26  2:52 

Hwy 87/Caramalie     6:28  2:55 

Hwy 182/Carrie Ln     6:30  2:55 

Hwy 182/Maddie Ln     6:32  2:57 

2545 Frontage Rd E     6:33  2:59 

2578 Frontage Rd E     6:35  3:01 

2599 Frontage Rd E     6:37  3:02 

455 Gray Eagle     6:39  3:04  

467 Gray Eagle     6:40  3:05 

489 Gray Eagle     6:41  3:06 

502 Gray Eagle     6:44  3:09 

B E BOUDREAUX MIDDLE   6:50  2:30 

WEST ST MARY     6:52  2:32 

102 S Penn Rd      6:59  3:20 

114 S Penn Rd      7:00  3:36 

125 S Penn Rd      7:00  3:37 

139 S Penn Rd      7:01  3:38 

144 S Penn Rd      7:05  3:39 

157 S Penn Rd      7:06  2:55 

Hwy 87      7:10  3:19 

Hwy 87/Caramalie     7:15  3:20 

Hwy 182/Carrie Ln     7:18  3:21 

455, 489, 522 Gray Eagle    6:39  345  

467 Gray Eagle     6:40  3:45 

489 Gray Eagle     6:41  3:46 

502 Gray Eagle     6:44  3:49 

Pana AM 

Pinel Marina 

Fig Lane 

RAINTREE ELEMENTARY   7:55  3:16 

 



Stella Brumfield     Bus #130 

556 Jerry St      6:40  2:40 

578 Jerry St      6:42  2:41 

588 Jerry St      6:43  2:42 

598 Jerry St      6:45  2:44 

206 Mike Dr      6:48  2:46 

218 Mike Dr      6:50  2:48 

229 Mike Dr      6:51  2:50 

236 Mike Dr      6:52  2:52 

248 Mike Dr      6:53  2:54 

B E BOUDREAUX MIDDLE   6:55  2:30 

WEST ST MARY     6:56  2:31 

556 Jerry St      7:00  3:10 

578 Jerry St      7:01  3:12 

588 Jerry St      7:03  3:14 

598 Jerry St      7:05  3:16 

206 Mike Dr      7:05  3:18 

218 Mike Dr      7:06  3:20 

229 Mike Dr      7:15  3:21 

236 Mike Dr      7:20  3:22 

248 Mike Dr      7:25  3:25 

RAINTREE ELEMENTARY   7:35  3:05 

  

 

 



 

Richard Smith     Bus #50 

Market Lane 

Lockett Road #1 

12345 Hwy 318 

 10230 Hwy 318 

10109 Hwy 318 

Redall Lane 

Cyrese Street 

1228 Hwy 182 

4556 Hwy 182 

5549 Hwy 182 

909 Main st 

7885 Hwy 90 (service Rd) 

Pepper Rd 

112 Pepper Rd 

256 Pepper Rd 

292 Pepper Rd 

305 Pepper Rd 

WEST ST MARY/B E BOUDREAUX 

12345 Hwy 318 

 10230 Hwy 318 

10109 Hwy 318 

Redall Lane 

Cyrese Street 

1228 Hwy 182 

4556 Hwy 182 

5549 Hwy 182 

909 Main st 

7885 Hwy 90 (service Rd) 

Pepper Rd 

112 Pepper Rd 

256 Pepper Rd 

292 Pepper Rd 

305 Pepper Rd 

RSINTREE ELEM 



 

Adam Jack      Bus #18 

216 Labau       6:25  2:39 

Labau (Church)     6:30  2:40 

122 M.L.K.      6:35  2:45 

233 M.L.K      6:36  2:46 

Labau & Hwy 90 service Rd    6:38  2:48 

B E BOUDREAUX     6:50  2:30 

WEST ST MARY     6:52  2:31 

Labau       6:58  3:08 

Labau       6:58  3:09 

Labau       7:15  3:10 

Labau       7:18  3:15 

Labau       7:19  3:19 

MLK       7:20  3:22 

MLK       7:25  3:23 

MLK       7:30  3:25 

RAINTREE ELEMENTARY   7:40  3:05 



 

Malcom Delasbor Bus #11 

Prairie Rd. 7:05 2:35 

Prairie Rd. 7:07 2:40 

Prairie Rd. 7:09 2:45 

Prairie Rd. 7:12 2:50 

Prairie Rd. 7:14 2:53 

Prairie Rd. 7:15 2:55 

Verdun & Tiger Ln  

CENTERVILLE SCHOOL 7:16 3:00 

10406 Hwy. 182 7:20 3:10 

10535 Hwy. 182 7:22 3:11 

10665 Hwy. 182 7:24 3:12 

10822 Hwy. 182 7:25 3:13 

10906 Hwy. 182 7:26 3:14 

10545 Hwy. 182 7:27 3:16 

194 Oak St. 7:28 3:18 

153 Locust 7:29 3:20 

127 Locust 7:29 3:21 

Deforest 7:30 3:04 

CENTERVILLE SCHOOL 7:35 3:00 

Hwy. 182/Cane 7:38 3:10 

Hwy. 182/Roy’s Lane 7:37 3:12 

8251 Hwy. 182 7:38 3:39 

Hwy. 182/Caleb Lane 7:40 3:40 

Hwy. 182/Clausen Rd. 7:41 3:41 

Hwy. 182/Bogan Lane 7:42 3:42 

CENTERVILLE SCHOOL 7:45 3:45 

 


